

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
GR 130 of 2023
CIS 130 of 2023
Order No-14 Dated 13.05.2025*

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Out of 08 accused persons on C/B 04 are present by filing hazira and rest are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered. Time prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld APP and defense counsels are present.

To : 19.06.2025 for charge id WA.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*