

GR (1) 130 of 2023

Order No. 19, dt. 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for charge id W/A.

Accused Alomgir Miah, Rosna Bibi, Majibar Miah and Ajijul Miah filed hazira.

Accused Manju Bibi, Jahangir Miah, Yakhan Miah and Laden Miah prayed for time on the ground of illness. No medical is filed. The case was received in this Court vide order dated 29.04.2024 and since then charge is not framed in this case. Considering the conduct of the accused persons, prayer is rejected.

Issue W/A against Manju Bibi, Jahangir Miah, Yakhan Miah and Laden Miah.

Fix 11.09.2025 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.