

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
GR 130 of 2023
CIS 130 of 2023
Order No-20 Dated 11.09.2025*

Today is fixed for E/R of WA.

Accused persons namely Alomgir Miah, Rosna Bibi, Majibar Miah and Ajijul Miah on C/B are absent without taking any step.

None moves on behalf of said accused persons after several calls.

Hence, issue WA against the said accused persons.

Non execution report is received from Sitai PS against the accused persons namely Laden Miah, Yakhan Miah, Jahangir Miya and Manju Bibi @ Khatun and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

The petition is allowed and accepted.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

To : 11.12.2025 for E/R of WA.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*